
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TOURISM


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1724

ANSWERED ON 13.02.2023


LOANS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY SECTOR


1724. SHRI D.M. KATHIR ANAND:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has sanctioned loans for the development of tourism and hospitality sector through Tourism Finance Corporation of India and the India Tourism Development Corporation etc.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the list of companies provided financial support through the Tourism Finance Corporation of India and India

Tourism Development Corporation during the last nine years, State-

wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                       (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): The Government has not sanctioned loans through Tourism

Finance Corporation of India and the India Tourism Development

Corporation for the development of tourism and hospitality sector.


******

